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314 Action Alaska Poll

728 Interviews in Alaska, March 25-29, 2022
D1. Are you male or female?
49% Male

51% Female

D2. In what year were you born? [recoded to the following age buckets]

18% 18-34
25%  35-49
35%  50-64
23% 65+

D3. What is your race/ethnicity?
71% White / Caucasian
16% American Indian or Alaska Native

3% Hispanic or Latino/a

3% Asian or Pacific Islander
2% Black or African American
4% Other

D4. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
16% High school diploma or less

30% Some college, but no degree

15% Associate’s degree, or two-year college degree

24% Bachelor’s degree, or four-year college degree

15% Graduate degree

D5. Region:

14% Interior Alaska

3% Northern Alaska
65% South-Central Alaska
12% Southeastern Alaska
6% Southwestern Alaska

Polling was conducted online from March 25-29, 2022. Using its Bias Correct Engine to attain a representative
sample, Change Research polled 728 likely special election voters in Alaska. Post-stratification was performed on age,
gender, race/ethnicity, education, region, and 2020 presidential vote.
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D6. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a:
12% Strong Democrat

5% Not so strong Democrat

13% Independent - lean Democrat
24% Independent

16% Independent - lean Republican
5% Not so strong Republican

25% Strong Republican

Q1. How did you vote in the 2020 election for President, or for some reason were you unable to vote?
40% Joe Biden, the Democrat

50%  Donald Trump, the Republican

4% Jo Jorgensen, the Libertarian

1% Not registered/Too young/Ineligible

5% Did not vote

Q2. As you may have heard, Representative Don Young recently passed away. In August, there will be a
special election to fill his seat until the November elections. Do you plan to vote in the August special
election for US House of Representatives?

80%  Yes, definitely

12% Yes, probably

6% Maybe (50-50)

1% No, probably not

1% No, definitely not

In 2020, Alaskans voted in favor of adopting a ranked-choice voting system. Under this system, each voter
ranks their favorite candidates. If no one reaches 50% on the first ballot, the candidate with the fewest
votes is eliminated and their second place votes are distributed to the remaining candidates. This process
repeats until a candidate passes 50%.

RANKED CHOICE BALLOT

First Choice Including Leaners
33% Al Gross, Independent
30% Sarah Palin, Republican
9% Josh Revak, Republican
8% Lora Reinbold, Republican
16% Not sure

4% Would not vote

First Choice without Leaners

31% Al Gross, Independent
29% Sarah Palin, Republican
9% Josh Revak, Republican
7% Lora Reinbold, Republican
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25% Not sure

After First Round

33% Al Gross, Independent
30%  Sarah Palin, Republican
11% Josh Revak, Republican
26% Undecided

After Second Round

35% Sarah Palin, Republican
35% Al Gross, Independent
30% Undecided

3. If the August special election for US House were held today and the candidates were the following,
who would you vote for?

42%
40%
19%

Sarah Palin, Republican
Al Gross, Independent
Not sure

4. If the August special election for US House were held today and the candidates were the following,
who would you vote for?

35%
34%
31%

Al Gross, Independent
Josh Revak, Republican
Not sure
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